at the course of its name to be signed to these presents by its Assistant Vice President and at a selection with the course of t			TO CONTRACT THE PROPERTY OF TH		
THIS INDENTURE, Made this 31st day of July A. D. 19 79 between LA SALLE NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association, Chicago, Illinois, as Trustee under the provisions of a Deed or Deeds in Trust, duly recorded and delivered to said Bank in pursuance of a trust agreement dated 22nd day of November 19 76, and known as Trust Number 51770 party of the first part, and TRI-STATE WILLOW DEVELOPMENT, LTD.  part y of the second part.  (Address of Contects):  Chicago, Illinois 60604  WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of Ten and 00/100—————————————————————————————————	LAM:vk		2509	3 <b>9722</b>	
provisions of a Deed or Deeds in Trust, duly recorded and delivered to said Bank in pursuance of a trust agreement dated 22nd day of November 1976, and known as Trust Number 51770 , party of the first part, and TRI-STATE WILLOW DEVELOPMENT, LTD.  Part y of the second part.  (Address of Create(s):  Chicago, Illinois 60604  WITNESSETH, that raid party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of Ten and 00/100—————————————————————————————————	THIS INDENTURE, 1	Made this 31st day			ween
Agreement dated 22nd day of November 1976, and known as Trust  Number 51770 , party of the first part, and TRI-STATE WILLOW DEVELOPMENT, LID.  part y of the second part.  (Address of Create(s): 208 South LaSalle Street  Chicago, Illinois 60604  WITNESSETH, that raid party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of  Ten and 00/100	LA SALLE NATION	AL BANK, a national	banking association, (	Chicago, Illinois, as Trustee under	r the
Number 51770 party of the first part, and TRI-STATE WILLOW DEVELOPMENT, LTD.  part y of the second part.  (Address of Chastee(s):  Chicago, Illinois 60604  WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of  Ten and 00/100—————————————————————————————————	provisions of a Deed of	or Deeds in Trust, duly	recorded and delivere	d to said Bank in pursuance of a t	rust
Chicago, Illinois 60604  WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of the and 00/100—————————————————————————————————	agreement dated 22	nd day of	November	19 76 , and known as T	rust
Chicago, Illinois 60604  WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of Ten and 00/100—————————————————————————————————	Numbe: 51770	, party of the first p	art, and TRI-STAT	E WILLOW DEVELOPMENT, LTD.	
Chicago, Illinois 60604  WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of Ten and 00/100—————————————————————————————————				part y of the second p	part.
WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of  Ten and 00/100—————————————————————————————————	(Address of Castee(s)	):	208 South LaSalle	Street	
This Deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said Trustee by the terms of said part y of the second part in the following described real estate, stua ed in Cook County, Illinois, to wit:  SEE RIDER ATTACHED VETCTO AND MADE A PART HEREOF  THAT PART OF THE EAST HALF OF SECTION 18, 70M SHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED BY A LIN DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A COUNTY OF THE CENTER LINE OF SANDERS NO. 38.1.3 EET SOUTH OF GAS MEASURED ALONG SAID CENTER LINE) THE INTERSECTION OF SAID CENTER LINE WITH THE NORTH LINE OF THE COUNTY HALF OF SECTION 18, AS APORESAID; THENCE SUT A COUNTY HALF OF SECTION 18, AS APORESAID; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY, AS DOTG A CURVED LINE, BEING ARC DISTANCE OF 113.76 FEET (THE CHORN OF WHICH ARC BEARS NO. 58° 003' 52" WEST COUNTY HALF OF SECTION OF SAID AND MEASURES 113.76 FEET (THE CHORN OF WHICH ARC BEARS NO. 58° 03' 52" WEST COUNTY HALF OF SECTION OF SECTION OF SECTION AND MEASURES 113.76 FEET (THE CHORN OF WHICH ARC BEARS NO. 58° 03' 52" WEST COUNTY HALF OF SECTION OF SECTION OF SECTION AND MEASURES 113.76 FEET), TO THE FOINT OF BEGINNING, ALL II COK COUNTY ILLINOIS.  TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said part y of the second part forever.  SUBJECT TO: Quit Claim Deed  This Deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said Trustee by the terms of said Deed or Deeds in Trust delivered to said Trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This Deed is made subject to the lien of every Trust Deed or Mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county affecting the said real estate or any part thereof given to secure the payment of money and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.  SUBJECT TO: Quit Claim Deed  This Deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and the property of the second part forever.  SUBJECT TO: Quit Claim Deed  This Deed is executed pursuant to an		•	Chicago, Illinois	60604	)
This Deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said Trustee by the terms of said part y of the second part in the following described real estate, stua ed in Cook County, Illinois, to wit:  SER RIDER ATTACHED VETCTO AND MADE A PART HEREOF  THAT PART OF THE EAST HALF OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED BY A LIN; DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A COUNTY HALF OF SECTION 18, AS ADDRESS NO. 38.1.3 EPT SOUTH OF (AS MEASURED ALONG SAID CENTER LINE) THE INTERSECTION OF SAID CENTER LINE) THE INTERSECTION OF SAID CENTER LINE, OF SECTION 18, AS APORESSAID; THENCE SUTH HENCE NORTH HOUSE THE LINE, THENCE NORTH 83° 14' 46" AS\$T, 50.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83° 17' ARD HAVING ARD HAVE AND TO A CROUNTY ILLINOIS.  THE ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX SOUTHESTEELY, ADD A RODING ARD	Cy	<b>7</b> 5			
THAT PART OF THE EAST HALF OF SECTION 18, JUNISHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED BY A LIN: DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A DOING TO THE CENTER LINE OF SANDERS ROAD, 85. 3 EET SOUTH OF (AS MEASURED ALONG DIVINITY IN THE CENTER LINE OF SANDERS ROAD, 85. 3 EET SOUTH OF (AS MEASURED ALONG SAID CENTER LINE) THE INTERSECTION OF SAID CENTER LINE, 736. 09 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83 '14' 46' AST, 50. 00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83 '14' 46' AST, 50. 00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83 '14' 46' AST, 50. 00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83 '14' 46' AST, 50. 00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83 '14' 46' AST, 50. 00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83 '14' 46' AST, 50. 00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83 '14' 46' AST, 50. 00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83 '14' 46' AST, 50. 00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83 '14' 46' AST, 50. 00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83 '14' 46' AST, 50. 00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83 '14' 46' AST, 50. 00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83 '14' AST ALONG AS ALONG AST AND AST	WITNESSETH, th	nat said party of the firs	st part, in consideration	on of the sum of	જ
THAT PART OF THE EAST HALF OF SECTION 18, "JANNHIF 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED BY A LINE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A DISTRIBUTION OF SAID CENTER LINE) THE INTERSECTION OF SAID CENTER LINE) THE INTERSECTION OF SAID CENTER LINE) THE INTERSECTION OF SAID CENTER LINE, 736.09 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83° 14′ 46″ AST, 50.00 FEET, AND AST, 50′ AST, 50′ AST, 50′ AND AST, 50′ AST, 50	Ten and 00/100	Do	ollars, (\$ 10.00	) and other good and value	ible (1
THAT PART OF THE EAST HALF OF SECTION 18, JUNISHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED BY A LIN: DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A DOING TO THE CENTER LINE OF SANDERS ROAD, 85. 3 EET SOUTH OF (AS MEASURED ALONG DIVINITY IN THE CENTER LINE OF SANDERS ROAD, 85. 3 EET SOUTH OF (AS MEASURED ALONG SAID CENTER LINE) THE INTERSECTION OF SAID CENTER LINE, 736. 09 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83 '14' 46' AST, 50. 00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83 '14' 46' AST, 50. 00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83 '14' 46' AST, 50. 00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83 '14' 46' AST, 50. 00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83 '14' 46' AST, 50. 00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83 '14' 46' AST, 50. 00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83 '14' 46' AST, 50. 00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83 '14' 46' AST, 50. 00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83 '14' 46' AST, 50. 00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83 '14' 46' AST, 50. 00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83 '14' 46' AST, 50. 00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83 '14' AST ALONG AS ALONG AST AND AST	considerations in hand	l paid, does hereby in	ant, sell and convey	unto said part y of the second	ond 👸
That part of the east half of section 18, Juny hip 42 north, range 12 east of the third principal meridian, bounded by a Liny described as follows: Beginning at a point in the center line of sanders road, bb. 3 feet south of (as measured along fail center line) the intersection of said center line, 736.09 feet; thence north 83° 14′ 46″ carr, 50.00 feet; thence north compared to the first part and having a robust of 5,854.56 feet, and are distance of 113.76 feet (the chord of which are below of 113.76 feet) to the form of the second part as aforesaid and to the proper use, benefit and behoof of said part y of the second part forever.  This Deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said Trustee by the terms of said Deed or Deeds in Trust delivered to said Trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This Deed is made subject to the lien of every Trust Deed or Mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county affecting the said real estate or any part thereof given to secure the payment of money and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.  SUBJECT TO: Quit Claim Deed  This Deed is executed pursuant to be signed to these presents by its Assistant Vice President and a state of the delivery hereof.  SUBJECT TO: Subject to the lien of every Trust Deed or Mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county affecting the said real estate or any part thereof given to secure the payment of money and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.  SUBJECT TO: Subject to the lien of every Trust Deed or Mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county affecting the said real estate or any part thereof given to secure the payment of money and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.  SUBJECT TO: Subject to the lien of every Trust Deed or Mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county affecting the said real estate or any part thereof given to secure the payment of money and remaining unreleased at th	part, the following des	scribed real estate, stu	a led in Cool	County, Illinois, to v	vit: 👸
THIED PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED BY A LINE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE CENTER LINE OF SANDERS ROAD, 85.5 TEST SOUTH OF (AS MEASURED ALONG SAID CENTER LINE) THE INTERSECTION OF SAID CENTER LINE WITH THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH HALF OF SECTION 18, AS AFORESAID; THENCE SOUTH 06° 45' 14" EAST, ALONG SAID CENTER LINE, 736.09 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83° 14' 46" AST, 50.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83° 14' 46" AST, 50.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83° 14' 46" AST, 50.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83° AND ASTONIAL 58' 03' 52" WEST AND HEASURES 113.76 FEET (THE CHORD OF WHICH ARC BEARS NOILL 58' 03' 52" WEST AND MEASURES 113.76 FEET), TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL 11 CO K COUNTY, ILLINOIS.  TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said part y of the second part forever.  SUBJECT TO: Quit Claim Deed  This Deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said Trustee by the terms of said Deed or Deeds in Trust delivered to said Trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This Deed is made subject to the lien of every Trust Deed or Mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county affecting the said real estate or any part thereof or Mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county affecting the said real estate or any part thereof given to secure the payment of money and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.  **NOTICES** WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto given to secure the payment of money and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.  **LASAILE National Bank**  as Trustee as aforesaid,  **BASILE National Bank**  as Trustee as aforesaid,  **BASILE National Bank**  as Trustee as aforesaid,  **BASILE NATIONAL BANK**  **BASILE ALL BANK**  **BASILE ALL BANK**  **BASILE ALL BANK**  **BASILE ALL BANK**  **B		SEE RIDER ATTACHE	EN LETE AND MAD	E A PART HEREOF	
This Deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said Trustee by the terms of said Deed or Deeds in Trust delivered to said Trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This Deed is made subject to the lien of every Trust Deed or Mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county affecting the said real estate or any part thereof given to secure the payment of money and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.  The Winness Whereof, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto that the day and year first above written.  Lasalle National Bank  as Trustee as aforesaid,  By  By  By  By  By  By  By  By  By  B	SAID CENTER LINE) SOUTH HALF OF SECTOR CENTER LINE, 736.0  03° 24' 56" WEST, THE ARC OF A CIRCI ARC DISTANCE OF 11 AND MEASURES 113.7  TO HAVE AND	THE INTERSECTION FION 18, AS AFORES 99 FEET; THENCE NO 666.10 FEET; THEN LE CONVEX SOUTHWES 13.76 FEET (THE CHOF FEET), TO THE POTO HOLD the same until 15 to 15 t	OF SAID CENTR I AID; THENCE SOUT RTH 83° 14' 46" CE NORTHWESTERLY TERLY AND HAVING ORD OF WHICH ARC OINT OF BEGINNIN Into said part	INE WITH THE NORTH LINE OF A 66° 45' 14" EAST, ALONG LAST, 50.00 FEET; THENCE IN A ROTUS OF 5,854.56 FEET BEARS NOT 58° 03' 52" 13, ALL I 1 COCK COUNTY, ILI	SAID SO
This Deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said Trustee by the terms of said Deed or Deeds in Trust delivered to said Trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This Deed is made subject to the lien of every Trust Deed or Mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county affecting the said real estate or any part thereof given to secure the payment of money and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.  IN WINESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed and first caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Assistant Vice President and appeted by its Assistant Secretary, the day and year first above written.  LaSaile National Bank as Trustee as aforesaid, By	to the proper use, bene	efit and behoof of said	part y of the s	econd part forever.	<i>-</i> ; /i •}
vested in said Trustee by the terms of said Deed or Deeds in Trust delivered to said Trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This Deed is made subject to the lien of every Trust Deed or Mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county affecting the said real estate or any part thereof given to secure the payment of money and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.  The trust agreement above mentioned. This Deed is made subject to the lien of every Trust Deed or Mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county affecting the said real estate or any part thereof given to secure the payment of money and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.  The trust agreement above mentioned. This Deed is made subject to the lien of every Trust Deed or Mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county affecting the said real estate or any part thereof given to secure the payment of money and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.  The trust agreement above mentioned. This Deed is made subject to the lien of every Trust Deed or Mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county affecting the said real estate or any part thereof given to secure the payment of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto agree to the said real estate or any part thereof given to secure the payment of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto agree to the said real estate or any part thereof given to secure the payment of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto agree to the first payment of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto agree to the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto agree to the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto agree to the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto agree to the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto agree to the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto agree to the first part has caused its corpora	SUBJECT TO: Quit	Claim Deed	· ·		anh e h . Ger cion .
Andrew 17. D	vested in said Trustee by of the trust agreement or Mortgage (if any the given to secure the payn  N. WINESS WHI	the terms of said Deed above mentioned. This re be) of record in said ment of money and remains EREOF, said party of its name to be signed	or Deeds in Trust de by Deed is made subjet county affecting the aining unreleased at the first part has caud to these presents by year first above writte LaSalle Nati	livered to said Trustee in pursuance to the lien of every Trust Dece said real estate or any part there are date of the delivery hereof.  Issed its corporate seal to be herefy its Assistant Vice President and en.	provisions of Pare fransfer Tax Actor
Accident 37 D	460.11	O Hegel	By		Exem Each
		Assistant Secretary		Assistant Vice President	••

La Salle National Bank

Chicago, Illinois 60690

Real Estate Trust Department 135 S. La Salle Street Return to: Box 407 (KEH) This instrument was prepared by:

Leslye Meller

~				
	. :		$1 \leq (1 + \epsilon)^{2} \leq (1 + \epsilon)^{2} \leq \epsilon$	
STATE OF ILLINO				
I, Vi	ki Kerrigan	a No	otary Public in and for said County,	
in the State atoresaid	d, do hereby certi	FY that James A	. Clark	•
			H, Kegel	
Assistant Secretary scribed to the fore spectively, appeared said instrument as the uses and purpose that he as custodian	we eof, personally known instrument as so before the this day in heir own free and volumes therein set forth; and so of the corporate rual own free and volumary act	own to me to be the sa uch Assistant Vice Pres person and acknowled, itary act, and as the free aid Assistant Secretary d f said Bank did affix said	ame persons whose names are subsident and Assistant Secretary reged that they signed and delivered and voluntary act of said Bank, for tid also then and there acknowledge is corporate seal of said Bank to said untary act of said Bank for the uses	
		if this14thday of	August A. D. 19.79.	
The second section			Kerigan ARY PUBLIC	
i jye. V.	الاين	NOTA	ARÝ PUBLIC U	
	My Cor	mission expires 6-2	20-81	
143	6	4		
8		. •	171	
60				
2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	100		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
	<i>II</i>		7,0	
٠,				Sc.
		-	•	
				-6
39∄ ~~~ ∀ છ	ZZ16608Z • Z.8	ofith 9 62-hT-30V _		
	en e	t: bN ≥ 5 46	al aud eter	•
TTE MERCAG INCOME. PO POLA CONTANTA	A STATE OF THE STA	TOW KIND		
ta est a legislat				
	岩			
EED ,	Bank		Bank ret 6690	
DEED	nal Bank		nal Bank Ne Street OIS 60690	
E'S DEED	fonal Bank		tional Bank A Salle Street LINOIS 60690	78-894.
RUSTEE'S DEED Address of Property	le National Bank		alle National Bank 135 South La Salle Street HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690 1674)	**************************************

Trustee's Deed

#### PLAT ACT AFFIDAVIT

STA'E OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNT: CF COOK )

Walter P. Hoffelder and Loretta M. Hoffelder, being duly sworn on oath depose and say that:

- 1. Affiants reside at 2225 Sanders Road, Northbrook, Illinois.
- 2. That they are the beneficial owners under a Trust Agreement dated November 22 19/6 with LaSalle National Bank, as Trustee, said Trust being known as Trust No. 51770 and said Trust being the Gran or in that certain Trustee's Deed dated July 31, 1979 corvering to Tri-State Willow Development, Ltd. the real property described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.
- 3. That the instrument aforesaid is exempt from the provisions of "An Act to Revise the Law in Relation to Plats" approved March 31, 1874, as amended, for the reason that the Grantor does not own any property adjoining the premises described in said instrument.
- 4. Affiants further state that they make this affidavit for the purpose of inducing the Recorder of Leeds for Cook County, Illinois to accept the aforesaid instrument for recording.

Ater P. Potfelder

Loretta M. Hoffelder

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me mathis of day of August, 1979 by Walter P. Hoffelder and Orogenta M. Hoffelder.

NOTARIAL SEAL

"Commission expires:

august 26 1980

 Notary Public Ralph E. Andejeski

#### EXHIBIT A

That part of the East half of Section 18, Township 42 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, bounded by a line described as follows: Beginning at a point in the center line of Sanders Road, 85.53 feet South of (as measured along said center line) the intersection of said center line with the North line of the South half of Section 18, as aforesaid; thence South 06° 45' 14" East, along said center line, 736.09 feet thence North 83° 14' 46" East, 50.00 feet; thence North (1° 24' 56" West, 666.10 feet; thence northwesterly, along a crived line, being the arc of a circle convex southwesterly and having a radius of 5,854.56 feet, an arc distance of 113.76 feet (the chord of which arc bears North 58° 03' 52" West and measures 113.76 feet), to the point of beginning, all in Cook County, Illinois. 

END OF RECORDED DOCUMENT